Date: 8/17/10 Park: BBRSP Time:	2:15pm
Reporting Employee: Drew Hufstedler	
Name of person discharging weapon: Thew Hufstedler	
What is the type if firearm discharged? rimfire, centerfire, shotgun	centerfire Rifle
How many rounds were fired?	6
How many rounds hit their target?	6
Was a second person or spotter used?	No
Was the intended animal killed or wounded?	Killed
What type of animal or animals were removed?	10 X 4
(skunk, racoon, cat, dog, feral hog) If the animal had food value how was it disposed of?	
Were any park visitors aware of this acitivity?	No
(If so please provide name, address, and phone number of visitors.)	
If game animal were any other divisions notified? (State division)	

Please forward this report ASAP or within 12 hours to the Park Manager, Regional Director, and the Regional Law Enforcement Specialist.

FRESNO CANTON > Between Crawford & Poincero TH.

Date: <u>10-7-10</u> Park: <u>BBRSP</u> Time://30AM
Reporting Employee: Rarett Durst Jan Haut
Name of Person Discharging Weapon: <u>Parrett Durst</u> , <u>David Marre</u>
What type of firearm was discharged? Rimfire, Centerfire, Shotgun (circle one)
How many rounds were fired? 6
How many rounds hit their target?
Was a second person or spotter used?
Was the intended animal killed or wounded? (Circle one)
What type of animal was removed? $\frac{Buro \times 2}{}$
If the animal had food value, was it disposed of? _ ~ /A
Were any park visitors aware of this activity?N/A

Please forward this report ASAP or within 12 hours to the Park Manager, Regional Director, and the Regional Law Enforcement Specialist.

Grale I area

Date: 1-7-11 Park: BBRSP Time: 3:30Pm
Reporting Employee: Force # Durst
Name of Person Discharging Weapon: Ruger - 308
What type of firearm was discharged? Rimfire, Centerfire, Shotgun (circle one)
How many rounds were fired?
How many rounds hit their target?
Was a second person or spotter used?
Was the intended animal killed or wounded? (Circle one)
What type of animal was removed? Bureo X 6
If the animal had food value, was it disposed of?
Were any park visitors aware of this activity?/A
If Game animal, were any other divisions notified?
Please forward this report ASAP or within 12 hours to the Park Manager, Regional

Director, and the Regional Law Enforcement Specialist.

Hareherias Caryon.

Date: 1-22-1/ Park: 3-16 77 (NOTE) Time: 4:000 PM
Reporting Employee: Jours H Durst Bull
Name of Person Discharging Weapon:
What type of firearm was discharged? Rimfire, Centerfire, Shotgun (circle one)
How many rounds were fired?
How many rounds hit their target?
Was a second person or spotter used?
Was the intended animal killed or wounded? (Circle one) 4 Burno
What type of animal was removed? $7000000000000000000000000000000000000$
If the animal had food value, was it disposed of?
Were any park visitors aware of this activity?

If Game animal, were any other divisions notified?

Please forward this report ASAP or within 12 hours to the Park Manager, Regional Director, and the Regional Law Enforcement Specialist.

Rancherins Caryon

Date:March 15, 2011 Park:Big Bend Ranch SP Time: _11AM		
Reporting Employee:Drew Hufstedler		
Name of Person Discharging Weapon: _Drew and Jaime Sanchez		
What type of firearm was discharged? Rimfire, Centerfire, Shotgun (circle one).308 & .223		
How many rounds were fired? 8		
How many rounds hit their target? 8		
Was a second person or spotter used? Y		
Was the intended animal killed or wounded? (Circle one) killed		
What type of animal was removed?burrox5		
If the animal had food value, was it disposed of?n/a		
Were any park visitors aware of this activity?no		
If Game animal, were any other divisions notified?		
Please forward this report ASAP or within 12 hours to the Park Manager, Regional Director, and the Regional Law Enforcement Specialist.		
Location: Guale 1 area.		

Date:4/16/2011		
Reporting Employee:Drew Hufstedler		
Name of Person Discharging Weapon: _Drew and Jaime Sanchez		
What type of firearm was discharged? Rimfire, Centerfire, Shotgun (circle one).308 & .223		
How many rounds were fired? 10		
How many rounds hit their target? 10		
Was a second person or spotter used? Y		
Was the intended animal killed or wounded? (Circle one) killed		
What type of animal was removed?burro		
If the animal had food value, was it disposed of?n/a		
Were any park visitors aware of this activity?no		
If Game animal, were any other divisions notified?		
Please forward this report ASAP or within 12 hours to the Park Manager, Regional Director, and the Regional Law Enforcement Specialist.		

West of la Cresta of of HWY 170

Date: 06/18/2011 Park: Big Bend Ranch State Park Time: 10:00 AM Randenias Reporting Employee: Jaime Sanchez Name of person discharging weapon: Jaime Sanchez What type of weapon discharged? (rim fire, center fire shotgun) 308 Ruger Center Fire How many rounds were fired? __6___ How many rounds hit their target? Was a second person or spotter used? none____ Was the intended animal killed or wounded? Yes What type of animal was removed? Burros (skunk, raccoon, cat, dog, feral hog) If the animal had food value, how was it disposed of?

Open Field Were any park visitors aware of this activity? None (If so, please provide name, address and phone number of visitors.) If game animal, were any other divisions notified? None (State division)

Date: 6/22/2011 Park: Big Bend Ranch State Park Tim	ne: 9:00 am
Reporting Employee: Jaime Sanchez	Hand
Name of person discharging weapon: Jaime Sanchez	(
What type of weapon discharged? (rim fire, center fire shotgun)	Ruger 308, center fire.
How many rounds were fired?	99
How many rounds hit their target?	6
Was a second person or spotter used?	none
Was the intended animal killed or wounded?	Yes, Killed
What type of animal was removed? (skunk, raccoon, cat, dog, feral hog)	Burros
If the animal had food value, how was it disposed of?	_Open Field
Were any park visitors aware of this activity? (If so, please provide name, address and phone number of visitors.)	none
If game animal, were any other divisions notified? (State division)	none
D	

Date of report: July 4th, 2011 Date of harvest if different than report:

(After 12 hours report is late)

State Park: Big Rend Ranch S.P.

Time: 2:00 PM

GPS or Location description:29 22'55.50" N 104 05'33.77"

Compass angle of shot:

Tapado Canyon 360 yards from the highway 170.

Reporting Employee: Jaime Sanchez

Name of certified employee discharging weapon: Jaime Sanchez

What type of weapon discharged? AR-15, .223

How many rounds were fired? 7

How many rounds hit their target? 6

Was a second person or spotter used? If yes, name and position with TPWD;

Was the intended animal killed or wounded? Killed

What type of animal was removed?

2 Burros

(skunk, raccoon, cat, dog, feral hog)

If the animal had food value, how was it disposed of? n/a

Were any park visitors aware of this activity?

none

(If yes, name, address and phone number)

If game animal, were any other divisions notified? n/a (division and contact name)

Date of report: July 4th, 2011 Date of harvest if different than report: (After 12 hours report is late)

State Park: Big Rend Ranch S.P.

Time: 2:00 PM

GPS or Location description:29 22'03.51" N 104 05'39.84"

Compass angle of shot:

Tapado Canyon 192 yards from the highway 170.

Reporting Employee: Jaime Sanchez

Name of certified employee discharging weapon: Jaime Sanchez

What type of weapon discharged? Ruger 308

How many rounds were fired? 4

How many rounds hit their target? 2

Was a second person or spotter used? none If yes, name and position with TPWD; n/a

Was the intended animal killed or wounded? Killed

What type of animal was removed? 2 Burros (skunk, raccoon, cat, dog, feral hog)

If the animal had food value, how was it disposed of? n/a

Were any park visitors aware of this activity? none (If yes, name, address and phone number)

If game animal, were any other divisions notified? n/a (division and contact name)

Date of report: 7-10-2011

Date of harvest if different than report:/

(After 12 hours report is late)

State Park: Big Bend Ranch S.P.

Time: 7/8/2011 6:50 A.M.

GPS or Location description: 29 17'17.34"N 103 54'22.00"W Compass angle of shot: 350 NW degrees (near Lower Madera)

Reporting Employee: Jaime Sanchez

Name of certified employee discharging weapon: Jaime Sanchez

What type of weapon discharged? AR15.223

How many rounds were fired? 2

How many rounds hit their target? 2

Was a second person or spotter used? Alvaro Garcia Park Specialist I If yes, name and position with TPWD; from BBRSP

Was the intended animal killed or wounded? Killed

What type of animal was removed? 1 Burro (skunk, raccoon, cat, dog, feral hog)

If the animal had food value, how was it disposed of? n/a

Were any park visitors aware of this activity? n/a (If yes, name, address and phone number)

If game animal, were any other divisions notified? (division and contact name) none

Date of report: 7-10-2011

Date of harvest if different than report:/

(After 12 hours report is late)

State Park: Big Bend Ranch S.P.

Time: 7/8/2011 7:00 A.M.

GPS or Location description: 29 17'05.28"N 103 53'12.25"W Compass angle of shot: 342 NW degrees (near Grassy Banks)

Reporting Employee: Jaime Sanchez

Name of certified employee discharging weapon: Jaime Sanchez

What type of weapon discharged? AR15.223

How many rounds were fired? 2

How many rounds hit their target? 2

Was a second person or spotter used? Alvaro Garcia, Park Specialist I If yes, name and position with TPWD; from BBRSP

Was the intended animal killed or wounded? Killed

What type of animal was removed? 1 Burro (skunk, raccoon, cat, dog, feral hog)

If the animal had food value, how was it disposed of? n/a

Were any park visitors aware of this activity? n/a (If yes, name, address and phone number)

If game animal, were any other divisions notified? (division and contact name) none

Date of report: 7-6-2011 Date of harvest if different than report:

(after 12 hours report is late)

State Park: BBRSP

Time: 12:45p

GPS or Location description: 29*24'08.2" 104*05'21.7" Cerro De Las Burras

Loop

Compass angle of shot: sw260

Reporting Employee: barrett durst

Name of certified employee discharging weapon: barrett durst

What type of weapon discharged? .308

How many rounds were fired? 2

How many rounds hit their target?

Was a second person or spotter used? No If yes, name and position with TPWD;

Was the intended animal killed or wounded? killed

What type of animal was removed?

(skunk, raccoon, cat, dog, feral hog)

Aoudad

If the animal had food value, how was it disposed of?

n/a

Were any park visitors aware of this activity? No (If yes, name, address and phone number)

If game animal, were any other divisions notified? (division and contact name)

Date of report: 7-10-2011 Date of harvest if different than report:/

(After 12 hours report is late)

State Park: Big Bend Ranch S.P.

Time: 7/8/2011 18:00

GPS or Location description: 29 20'50.72"N 104 04'20.80"W Compass angle of shot: 65 NE degrees (near Arenosas)

Reporting Employee: Jaime Sanchez

Name of certified employee discharging weapon: Jaime Sanchez

What type of weapon discharged? Ruger 308

How many rounds were fired? 3

How many rounds hit their target? 2

Was a second person or spotter used? Alvaro Garcia, Park Specialist I If yes, name and position with TPWD; from BBRSP

Was the intended animal killed or wounded? Killed

What type of animal was removed? 2 Aoudads. (Goats)

(skunk, raccoon, cat, dog, feral hog)

If the animal had food value, how was it disposed of? n/a

Were any park visitors aware of this activity? n/a (If yes, name, address and phone number)

If game animal, were any other divisions notified? (division and contact name) none

Feral and domestic animal reports

Burro □ Aoudad □ feral hog □ trespass cattle □ BBR longhorns
(BBR longhorns only when away from grazing pastures)
Observer <u>Barrett F. Januardo</u> Date and time <u>G-6-U & 9:00AM</u>
Sighting
number of individuals General Location PM Trusthead
number of individuals General Location M Traithead Approx. distance and direction Pila Montoya Traithead heeded surfi.
Sign/Evidence
General location
What type of sign found (manure, trail, digging, etc.)
Attach digital photos if helpful for documentation
Damage
Type of Damage
General location_
Brief Description of Damage:

Detailed report and GPS location

GPS locations may need to remain confidential when dealing with archeological sites or sensitive resources and will only be noted on page 2 of documentation.

Type of report (sighting/sign/ damage) Sighting
General location PM TH
Approx. distance and direction from animals if a sighting
GPS coordinates (in UTMs)
Description of site and associated damage (digital photos should be attached for all damage

reports).

Date:September 7, 2011 Park:Big Bo	end Ranch SP Time: _6PM						
Reporting Employee: Barrett Durst							
Name of Person Discharging Weapon: _Barr	Name of Person Discharging Weapon: _Barrett Durst						
What type of firearm was discharged? Rimfi How many rounds were fired?	re, Centerfire, Shotgun (circle one).308						
How many rounds hit their target?	14						
Was a second person or spotter used?	N						
Was the intended animal killed or wounded?	(Circle one) killed						
What type of animal was removed?	burrox11						
If the animal had food value, was it disposed	of?n/a						
Were any park visitors aware of this activity	?no						
	<u> </u>						
If Game animal, were any other divisions no	tified?						
Please forward this report ASAP or within 1: Director, and the Regional Law Enforcemen							
Location: Northeast of Pila Montoya trail he	ad. 29*29 28.72 103*5124.64-4 burro,						

Notes: I discharged my weapon in a easterly direction, making sure of my background,

29*2859.98 103*5117.21-7 burro

no one was present.

Feral and domestic animal reports

Burro			☐ trespass cattle n away from grazing pa	
Observer	barrett durst		Date and time7/	18/2011 @ 10:00am
		Sig	ghting	
	dividuals3 ance and direction		eneral Location_Fresno	
		Sign/I	Evidence	-
General loca	tion			
What type of	f sign found (ma	nure, trail, digging	g, etc.)	
Attach digita	l photos if helpf	ul for documentat	ion	
<u> </u>		Da	mage	
Type of Dan	nage			
General loca	tion			
Drief Descrip	ation of Damage			

Feral and domestic animal reports

Burro
Observer Blaine Hall Date and time 08/05/2011 2:00 pm
Sighting
number of individuals 3 General Location 1/4 Mile 45 than from Crawford Smith House
Approx. distance and direction 100 yards in front (ran down stream to Crawford Smith gate then up trail Sign/Evidence North
General location
What type of sign found (manure, trail, digging, etc.)
Attach digital photos if helpful for documentation
Damage
Type of Damage
General location
Brief Description of Damage:

Barrett Durst

From: Blaine Hall

Sunday, September 25, 2011 3:52 PM Barrett Durst Sent:

To: Drew Hufstedler Cc: Burro sighting 09/24 Subject:

Barrett,

I wasn't able to locate the right form, so I'll fill one out later.

Here's the basic information.

- September 24, 2011 @ 5:20 pm
- 13 burros, including 2 or 3 young
- At mile 5.3 E, this side of Papalote Encino
- They scattered when I approached but didn't seem too concerned. Didn't move off rapidly or particularly far Were not within sight when I returned from feeding cattle at Jackson Pens, Pila Montoya around 6:00 pm

Blaine